OP \$165.00 78644245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP		11/16/2020	Limited Partnership: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78644245	CHOATE
Serial Number:	78644253	CHOATE
Serial Number:	78919832	CHOATE
Serial Number:	78644224	CHOATE HALL & STEWART
Serial Number:	78644071	CHOATE HALL & STEWART
Serial Number:	87262472	BUILT DIFFERENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2403920017

Email: requests@independencelegalsupport.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan
Address Line 1: PO Box 1807

Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20768

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie A Fagan
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie A. Fagan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

Total Attachments: 5 source=77716249 Choate Filing#page1.tif source=77716249 Choate Filing#page2.tif source=77716249 Choate Filing#page3.tif source=77716249 Choate Filing#page4.tif

source=77716249 Choate Filing#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 16, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP

By: ______________

Name: William P. Gelnaw, Jr.

Title: C

Co-Managing Partner

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

By: _____

Name: Christopher P. Busconi Title: Senior Vice President

	Very truly yours.				
	CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP				
	Ву:				
	Name: William P. Gelnaw, Jr. Title: Co-Managing Partner				
Acknowledged and Accepted:					
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Londer					
By: Praytoni					
Name: Christopher P. Busconi Title: Senior Vice President					

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks ((Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP))]

SCHEDULE I

Case	Trademark	Country	Status	App. No.	Filing	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Number		•			Date	J	
0990100-	CHOATE	United	Registered	78644245	06-Jun-	3331088	06-Nov-
0036		States of			2005		2007
		America					
0990100-	CHOATE	United	Registered	78644253	06-Jun-	3337563	13-Nov-
0037		States of			2005		2007
		America					
0990100-		United	Registered	78919832	29-Jun-	3198985	16-Jan-
0040	CHOATE	States of			2006		2007
		America					
0990100-	CHOATE HALL &	United	Registered	78644224	06-Jun-	3486233	12-Aug-
0043	STEWART	States of			2005		2008
		America					
0990100-	CHOATE HALL &	United	Registered	78644071	06-Jun-	3486232	12-Aug-
0044	STEWART	States of			2005		2008
		America					
0990100-	BUILT DIFFERENT	United	Registered	87262472	08-Dec-	5675782	12-Feb-
0045		States of			2016		2019
		America					

RECORDED: 11/18/2020